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Dates to Remember: 
Mon, Nov 1 NJHS Canned Food Drive Begins 
  Grade Credit Recovery—4:00-5:00 pm 
  Volleyball v. Veterans — 5:30 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 2 Grade Credit Recovery—4:00-5:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 3 Last day for United Way Hallway donations 
  Grade Credit Recovery—4:00-5:00 pm 
  Football v. Richards—6:00—Kinnett/Away 
  Love Like Lexi Parent Assembly—6-7 pm 
Thu, Nov 4 Grade Credit Recovery—4:00-5:00 pm 
  Volleyball v. Harris Co—5:30 pm—Away 
Fri, Nov 5 Hat Day—$1.00—sponsored by NJHS 
Sat, Nov 6 Band Solo & Ensemble—Richards 
  Steeplechase Art Show 
Mon, Nov 8 PSAT for Eighth Grade Students 
  Love Like Lexi Student Assemblies 
  Volleyball v. Rothschild—5:30 pm—Home 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 10 FBLA Region Registration Due 
  Football v Veterans—7:15 pm—Kinnett/HC. 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
  All-State Chorus Auditions #1—Perry, GA 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 
  Science Fair—Media Center 
  Football v. Harris Co—5:15 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 16 Science Fair—Media Center 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Volleyball 1st Round Playoffs @ Northside 
Wed, Nov 17 Science Fair—Media Center 
Thu, Nov 18 Science Fair—Media Center 
  Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Volleyball Finals @ Columbus High 
  Football v Rothschild—6:30 pm—Home 
Fri, Nov 19 Last Day for Canned Food Drive 
  Science Fair—Media Center 
Mon, Nov 22– Thanksgiving Break—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Nov 26 
Mon, Nov 29 Swimming Tryouts 
  Wrestling Practice begins 
Tue, Nov 30 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 2 Beginners Music Concert 
Sat, Dec 4 Honor Band Auditions—Midland MS 
Tue, Dec 7 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 9 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 15 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 16 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 21 End of First Semester 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 22— Winter Break—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 4 
Tue, Jan 4 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 5 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Thu, Jan 6 Second Semester begins 
  Basketball Tryouts 
Tue, Jan 11 Report Cards go home 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Pulled Pork Sandwich, PB&J 
Tuesday  Chicken Tacos, PB&J 
Wednesday Fish Sandwich, Turkey & Cheese Hoagie 

Thursday Cheeseburgers, PB&J 
Friday  Cheese/Meatlovers Pizza, PB&J 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Angela Ramirez-Bell Mrs. Funk 
7th  Sachit Kudchadkar Mrs. Davis 
8th  Roshini Chennur  Mr. Dobbins 

Veterans Day 
Thursday, November 11 

NO SCHOOL 
 

Virtual Learning Day 
Friday, November 12 

All students will learn from home and complete 
schoolwork using their Chromebooks on this date. 

Congratulations, Orchestra Students 
Congratulations to Sun Choi and Nathan Suryono 
who received a Superior rating at the District III 
Orchestra Solo and Ensemble event last Saturday. 
They played extremely well and represented our 
school wonderfully!  Great job, eagles, and thank 
you to their teacher, Mr. Ben Campbell, for your 
leadership with these students. 

Congratulations, Roohe and Kashila 
Congratulations to Roohe Khan and Kashila Ogden 
for being awarded the REACH Georgia $10,000 
Scholarship! Great job, girls.  We are so proud of you. 

School Science and  

Engineering Fair 
November 15-19 

BRMS Media Center 

NJHS Canned Food Drive  
benefitting Salvation Army  

November 1-19  
Sponsored by NJHS 

Top 3 ILT classes will win a donut party!  

Interested in playing competitive  

singles tennis?   
CORTA is registering now for the fall 
MA.T.C.H. League.  Ages 10-18, beginner, 
intermediate, and advanced lev-
els.  November 2

nd
 is the registration dead-

line.  Click on the  Match League logo to reg-
ister. 

https://corta.org/junior_leagues/ma-t-c-h-league/


Planning Ahead for Our  

“I Love My Future Week” 
HELP NEEDED! 

After the winter break, our Counseling Depart-
ment will host an “I Love My Future” Career Fair 
for our students.  We hope to have many careers 

and businesses represented so that our students can rotate 
through each one, learning about a variety of options for them in 
their future. 
 
Parents, if you would like to participate and showcase your busi-
ness or career, or if you know of someone who might, please 
contact Ms. Rubio (who is now Mrs. Mitchell!) at: 

Rubio.Janina.M@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Pants & Jeans Drive a Success 
FBLA wants to thank all of those who 
brought in jeans and pants for our clothing 
drive.  Our clothes closet is well stocked now 
thanks to your generosity! 

Hat Day 

Friday, November 5 

Cost:  $1.00 

Sponsored by NJHS 

Chromebook Care 

Parents and Students,  
 
Please encourage your child to take care of his/her 
Chromebook.  We are seeing an alarming number of 
damaged devices.  Please be reminded of the following 
charges that will occur if your device is broken:  
 
Replacement Chromebook:   $469.00 
Replacement Charger:      $41.00 
Replacement Case:      $15.00 
 
Students should not remove any tags or labels from their 
devices.  Tags serve as an identification for inventory.   
 
We appreciate your help with this matter.   


